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Come see the
Indigenous Drivers Licensing Unit

in Pormpuraaw

| i i
RISE Pormpuraaw W ey

8:30am - 4:00pm | Licensing & ID Senices
and all enquiries

RISE Pormpuraaw | seerceretes

8:30am - 4:00pm | Loensing & D Senvices
and all enquiries
Licence Testl
RISE Pormpuraaw |  witens rmcte,
8:30am - 4:00pm I Licensing & ID Services

and all enquiries

No Cash - EFTPOS available | Bring all I.D - Originals only

Scan the QR Code for more information or,

Call 1800 130 886 | Email: idlu@tmr.qld.gov.au

PPAC ANNUAL GENERAL
MEETING (AGM)

10am-1pm Friday 22 November 2024
PPAC After School Care (Corner Shed)

Agenda

Welcome, confirm the chair for the meeting, attendees,
quorum

Apologies

Confirmation of the minutes of the previous AGM
Matters arising from previous minutes

Presentation of the Pormpur Paanthu Annual Report
(general report, financial report, auditor’s report)
Questions about how the corporation is managed
Adoption of the Pormpur Paanthu Annual Report
Election of Directors

The current rulebook and the CATSI Act require a member wishing to nominate
for election to the board to hold a current Working with Children (Biue card- this
usually requires a police clearance] and a Director Identification Number.

9. Auditors Report

10. Adoption of Auditor’s Report

11, Appointment of auditors for next financial year and set the audit fee

12 Checking the Register of Members

13. Vote on a Special Resolution to amend the Rule Book (to be sent to all members}
14, General business

= Possible change of Corporation Name {Discussion Only)
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Healing Centre Counselling Room
Every Wednesday 1Tpm - 2pm

CONTAINERS‘

FOR CHANGE

Authorised container refund point + containersforchange.com.au - 13 42 42

POP-UP MOBILE REFUND POINT

PORMPURAAW

WEDNESDAY 13TH NOVEMBER

OPENING HOURS 2PM - 4PM

Under the big tree near the Boomerang Centre
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Pormpur Paanth Aboriginal
Corporation (PPAC) offers:

e Domestic violence and drug and alcohol
preventative education, counselling,
advocacy and support for families

e Social & Emotional Wellbeing Services
e Family Wellbeing Services

e Play Our Way Activities for Women and
Girls (new)

e Men’s Support Services

e Women's Group Activities

e Youth Services

e OQutside School Hours Care Services
e Vacation Care Activities

e Child Care Services (Long Day Care)
e Playgroup

e Community Night Patrol

e NDIS Services

e Women's Shelter Services (Maantchangk
Women'’s Shelter is open 52 weeks a
year with 7 days a week on-call
service)

e Domestic, Family, and Sexual
Violence Frontline Support (new)

Women'’s Shelter

Deborah Hobson
(d.hobson@ppac.org.au)
Admin Phone 4060 4082

DESV Frontline Support
Officer

Edith Schultz
(e.schultz@ppac.org.au)
Men'’s Support
Ronald Kingi
(rkingi@ppac.org.au)
Youth Servi

Jeramiah Gilbo
(j.gilbo@ppac.org.au)

Counsellors
Phone 4060 4260

Night Patrol
(admin@ppac.org.au)

Mobile 0474 464 688 Coral Harris
i hool H (c.harris@ppac.org.au)
Care/Playgrou NDIS
Sandra Wason Ken Klement
(s.wason@ppac.org.au) (NDISconnect@pppac.org.au)
\Phone 40604001 Phone 4060 4260 )

Long Day Care Centre
Tammy (ldc@ppac.org.au)

Mobile 0475 636 753

Dom
Violence
Aggy
(a.radajewski@ppac.org.au)
Amose Jose
(a.jose@ppac.org.au)

Healing Centre

Counsellor
Nigel Sullivan
(n.sullivan@ppac.org.au)

Famil

Family Wellbeing
Services

Melanie Conrad
(m.conrad@ppac.org.au)
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ALL WORK -AND WALK TOGETHER ON ONE PATH OF HEALING, LEARNING,

GARING -AND SHARING, CREATING A SAFER ENVIRONMENT -AND COMW\UNi'TB

PPAC News Week is edited by Christine Howes: chowes.com. au



